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used in conducting raffles on the premises of a nonprofit organization and
operated by organizations licensed for such operation pursuant to section
349.26 shall not be cause for revocation of a license.

Approved May 15, 1981

CHAPTER 205 — S.F.No. 215

An act relating to taxation; allowing urban towns to increase their tax levy limit
base by cight’ percent per year; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 275.52,
Subdivision 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 275.52, Subdivision 2, is
amended 1o read:

Subd. 2. The levy limit base, as adjusted for previous increases pursu-
ant to this section, may be increased each year by the governing body of the
governmental subdivision affected thereby in the amount not to exceed, in the
case of a home rule charter or statutory city other than a city of the first class
oF, a counly not containing a city of the first class, or a town exercising the
powers of a statutory city pursuant to section 368.01 or a special law. eight
percent, or in the case of any other governmental subdivision, six percent of the
previous year's levy limit base.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This act is effective for taxes levied in 1981, payable in 1982 and
thereafier.

Approved May 15, 1981

CHAPTER 206 — S.F.No. 399

An act relating to drugs; requiring imprinting of legend drugs; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 151.361.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 151.361, is amended to
read: .

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by sirikesut.
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151361 MANUFACTURER DISCLOSURE.

Subdivision 1. The manufacturer, packager, or distributer of any hu-
‘man use legend drug sold, delivered, or offered for sale in the state of
Minnesota after January 1, 1976 must have printed on the label on the
immediate container of the drug the name and address of the manufacuurer of
the finished dosage form of the drug. Failure to comply with this requirerment
shall subject a drug to embafge i aceordance with section 151:3%:

Subd. 2. (a) No legend drug in solid oral dosage form may be manu-
factured, packaged or r distributed @1 sale in Q_l_s state after January 1, . 1983
unless it is clearly marked or imprinted with a symbol, number, company name,
words, letters, national ﬂgg code or other mark uniquely identifiable to that
d_:_-__g product. An identifying mark o or imprint made as required by federal law '
or by the federal Food and Drug ‘Administration shall be deemed to 11':_ in
compliance with this section.

g__) The board of pharmacy ay grant exemptions from the requirements

packager, or distributor ind indicating size size 0 or other characteristics which render lhe
product 1mpracnca] for the imprinting rcqulred by this section.

ollowmg
(1) Drugs purchased by a pharmacy, eracist or licensed wholesaler

(2) Drugs Wthh are manufactured by or upon the order of a practitioner
licensed EX law Lo prescribe or administer drugs and which arg 1o be used solely
by the patient for whom prescnbcd

Subd 3. Failure 10 c E y with with lhe requirements of this section shall
subject a drug to embargo in accordance wnh section 151.38.

Approved May 15, 1981

CHAPTER 207 — S.F.No. 558

An act relating 1o the city of Robbinsdale; providing that certain tax increment
backed bond issues shall be exempt from net debt limits.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. ROBBINSDALE DEBT LIMIT.

the _Egllcauon of Minnesota Statutes, Secnon 475.53 1o the city p_f Robbms-
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